

## **61004 EP PATES and CONDIMENTS**

### **Rosemary Biscuits 150g**

Ingredients: Wheat Flour, Water, Margarine (palm and rapeseed oil, salt 2%, emulsifier, colourings, flavourings), Shortening (palm and rapeseed oil), Sugar, Sea Salt, Skylark (raising agent E450, wheat flour, salt), Ammonium, Sodium, Rosemary (1%). Allergens are underlined. Made in Scotland.

### **Duck Pate with Porcini Mushrooms 180g**

Ingredients: Chicken Liver, Pork Fat, Duck Meat (15%), Pork Jowls, Mechanically separated Duck Meat (10%), Rehydrated Porcini Mushrooms (1.8%), Salt, Spices, Nutmeg, Pepper. Made in France.

### **Apple & Cider Chutney 100g**

Ingredients: Diced Bramley Apple (26%), (contains preservative sodium metabisulphite), Water, Sugar, Spiced Vinegar (Malt vinegar, Malt Extract (both from barley), Spices), Sultanas, (contains vegetable oil), Dried Diced Apples (5%) (contains preservative: sodium metabisulphite), Cider (3%), (Alc. 8% vol.) (contains sulphites), Diced White Onion, Dried Onion, Salt, Spices, Colour: Ammonia Caramel. Allergens are underlined. Made in the UK

### **Farmhouse Chutney 100g**

Ingredients: Onions, Brown Sugar, Apricots (17%), Dates (17%), Malt Vinegar (from barley), Apples (8%), Salt, Spices. May contain traces of mustard. Allergens are underlined. Made in Scotland.

### **Caramelised Onion Chutney 100g**

Ingredients: Diced Onions (45%), Sugar, Spiced Malt Vinegar (Malt Vinegar, Malt Extract (both from barley), Spices), Dates, (Contains Rice Flour), Diced Bramley Apple, Dried Diced Apple (both Apples contain Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite), Vegetable Oil: Rapeseed, Salt, Yellow Mustard Flour, Spice. Allergens are underlined. Made in the UK.

## **Nutritionals (per 100g)**

### **Rosemary Biscuits 150g**

Energy 2108kJ/502kcal, Fat 24.9g (saturates 19g), Carbohydrates 62g (sugars 20g), Protein 7.8g, Salt 3.6g

### **Duck Pate with Porcini Mushrooms 180g**

Energy 1399kJ/338kcal, Fat 31g (saturates 12g), Carbohydrates 2.9g (sugars 0.6g), Protein 12g, Salt 1.5g.

### **Apple & Cider Chutney 100g**

Energy 556kJ/130kcal, Fat 0.1g (saturates 0g), Carbohydrates 33g (sugars 33g), Protein 0.7g, Salt 0.22g.

### **Farmhouse Chutney 100g**

Energy 706kJ/166kcal, Fat 0g (saturates 0g), Carbohydrates 39.2g (sugars 38.7g), Protein 1.8g, Salt 0.5g

### **Caramelised Onion Chutney 100g**

Energy 874kJ/206kcal, Fat 0.9g (saturates 0.0g), Carbohydrates 50g (sugars 49g), Protein 1.3g, Salt 0.43g.